

## EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER ONE HUNDRED ONE

TO: Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE: Delaware Energy Emergency Board

(Amends Executive Orders Number 8, Number 34, and Number 86)

WHEREAS, Executive Order Number 8 established the Delaware Energy Emergency Board; and

WHEREAS, Executive Orders Number 34 and Number 86 made certain changes in the composition of the Board; and

WHEREAS, it has been demed appropriate to increase the membership once again to include a representative of the Delaware educational system;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SHERMAN W. TRIBBITT, Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby declare and order as follows:

Executive Order Number 86, signed November 13, 1975, is amended by adding the following new member to Paragraph 4 as follows:

"(t) Dr. Kenneth C. Madden
Superintendent
Department of Public Instruction"

APPROVED this

day of

. 1976

Governor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State

/

